

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Assignment of Additional Charge of the post of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kishtwar.

ORDER NO. 286 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED 27-05-2024

In the interest of administration and in order to achieve the physical as well as financial targets assigned to District Kishtwar, it is hereby ordered that Dr. Jameel Nasir Vachkoo, I/C District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Doda shall hold the charge of the post of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kishtwar in addition to his own duties till Dr. Jaffer Arfat Qazi, I/C DSHO Kishtwar resumes his duties after availaing leave on medical grounds.

It is further ordered that Dr. Basharat Ahmed, I/C SDO Marwah shall assist DSHO Kishtwar in routine functioning of office works.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.** 

Dated: 27 -05-2024

No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/10/2021/2478-86

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information and with the request to kindly approve the action taken by this Directorate.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar/Doda for kind information.
- 3. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 4. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kishtwar/Doda for information.
- 5. District Treasury Officer, Kishtwar for information and necessary action.
- 6. Concerned officers for compliance.
- 7. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

(Dr. Surinde Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

97.05